
CLUB HOURS OF OPERATION

11 am - 11 pm daily

KITCHEN HOURS

grill: Saturday - Thursday 11 am - 8 pm, Friday 11 am - 9 pm

fryers: 11 am - 10 pm daily

OPEN TO THE PUBLIC

Monday - Friday 11 am - 2 pm

WELCOME  TO



Requirements for membership - Ask your server for an
application today!

VETERAN "CLASS A" MEMBERSHIP
Served at least one day of active U.S. Military duty during specified dates and was honorably discharged or is still serving

honorably.

AUXILIARY MEMBERSHIP
Membership is open to female veterans and to the mothers, wives, sisters, daughters, granddaughters of American Legion members

or deceased veterans who served in the Armed Forces during World Wars I and II, the Korean War, the Vietnam War, Granada,
Panama, and/or Lebanon conflicts, and the Persian Gulf War.

SONS OF THE AMERICAN LEGION (S.A.L.) MEMBERSHIP
Membership in the S.A.L. is open to the male descendants, adopted sons and stepsons of the American Legion. Also accepted are

such descendants of veterans who died in service during the eligibility periods set forth in Article IV, Section 1, of the National
Constitution of the American Legion or who died subsequent to their honorable discharge from such service.

AMERICAN LEGION RIDERS MEMBERSHIP
In all cases, the prospective Rider must first be a current member, in good standing, in one of the three organization of the
American Legion Family listed above. Members must be the legally registered owner or spouse of such within the state of

registration. All operators must be properly licensed and insured per state laws. Lastly, all members will obey the motor vehicle laws
in any state in which they are operating a motorcycle or riding as a passenger.

SOCIAL MEMBERSHIP
Social membership is available to male or female applicants 21 or over, who are not eligible to join as "Class A", Auxiliary, or S.A.L.

+ Social applications are voted on by the Board of Directors at their regularly scheduled meetings held the second Wednesday of
each month. +



AMERICAN LEGION POST #245

ASK ABOUT OUR DAILY LUNCH SPECIALS - MONDAY - FRIDAY

APPETIZERS
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.50Legion Fries  Half Order

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3.50Legion Fries  Full Order

Beer Battered Fries  Half order 3.00

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4.75Beer Battered Fries  Full Order

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5.50Loaded Legion Fries  Fresh cut fries with cheese sauce, bacon, onions and sour cream

+ Substitute Beer Battered fries for $1 more

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4.00Onion Rings  Served with our spicy onion ring sauce

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5.00Jalapeno Poppers  Served w/ ranch or bleu cheese

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4.50Mozzarella Sticks  Served with marinara sauce

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.50Bone-In Wing Dings  Served with choice of dipping sauce

Dipping sauces - BBQ, Honey Mustard, Hot, Ranch, Bleu Cheese

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5.00Wings   Half Dozen, any flavor, served with celery and choice of ranch or bleu cheese

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9.00Wings  Dozen - any flavor, served with celery and choice of ranch or bleu cheese

Wing flavors - BBQ, Hot, Spicy Ranch, Garlic Parm, Hot Garlic, Sticky Asian

SOUPS
Soup of the Day

Cup $3.50 Bowl $4.00

Chili
Cup $3.50 Bowl $4.00

New England Clam Chowder
Cup $4.50 Bowl $5.00

+ Friday Only +



SALADS
All salads served with tomato, onion, cheddar cheese and your choice of dressing

Add fries to any salad for $.50

Order any salad in an edible bowl for $1 extra

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3.00Small Tossed Salad

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4.50Large Tossed Salad

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.50Chef Salad  Ham, Turkey and Provolone pinwheels

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7.75Taco Salad  Taco meat, tomato, onions, in an edible bowl, salsa & sour cream on the side

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7.50Grilled Chicken Salad

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7.50Buffalo Chicken Salad  Crispy or grilled chicken

Dressing Choices - Bleu Cheese, French, Italian, Oil & Vinegar, Ranch, Thousand Island, Raspberry

Vinaigrette

HOT SANDWICHES
All sandwiches served with chips and a pickle.. . .  Substitute fries for $1

. . . . . . . . . . . 7.50Mary's Burger  8oz burger topped with bacon, American cheese, lettuce, tomato, onion and mayo

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7.00Build Your Own Burger  8oz burger with your choice of toppings and cheese

. . . . . . . 6.75Double Cheeseburger  Two 4oz patties with American cheese, lettuce, tomato, onion and mayo

. . 7.00California Cheesesteak  Grilled steak or chicken, American cheese, lettuce, tomato, onion and mayo

. . . . 7.25Philly-Style Cheesesteak  Grilled steak or chicken with American cheese, grilled onions, peppers
and marinara sauce

7.00French Dip Sandwich  Grilled steak smothered with Swiss cheese and grilled onions, served with a side of
au jus

. . . . . . 7.00Cheeseburger Sub  A Club favorite, ground beef topped with lettuce, tomato, onion, mayo and cheese

. . 7.00Legion Sandwich (Chicken or Beef)  Grilled chicken breast or 8oz burger topped with Swiss
cheese, grilled mushrooms, onions, peppers, and Special Legion sauce

. . . . . . . 7.00Grilled Chicken Sandwich  Grilled, boneless chicken breast with your choice of cheese and
toppings

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7.00Patty Melt  8oz burger served on Rye, with grilled onions & Swiss cheese

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.50Fish Sandwich  Served with lettuce, tomato, and tartar sauce

. . . . . . . 7.00Chicken Cordon Bleu  Fried chicken breast with Swiss cheese, ham, lettuce and honey mustardÒ

. . . 5.00Grilled Cheese Sandwich  With your choice of bread and cheese, add ham or turkey for $.75 extra

Bread choices - white, wheat, rye, wrap

All meats are cooked to 160 degrees unless you request it to be prepared otherwise



COLD SANDWICHES AND SUBS
All sandwiches & subs served with chips and a pickle. Substitute fries for $1

Bread choices - white, wheat, rye, wrap

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.50BLT  On your choice of toast

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7.50Classic Club  Ham, turkey, bacon, lettuce, tomato and mayo on your choice of toast

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7.50Ham Club  Ham, bacon, lettuce, tomato and mayo on your choice of toast

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7.50Turkey Club  Turkey, bacon, lettuce, tomato and mayo on your choice of toast

. . . . . . 7.50Ham Sub  Ham and American cheese on a 6 inch roll, topped with shredded lettuce, tomato, onions, mayo, ringÒ
peppers and house-made oil blend and shaker cheese

7.50Turkey Sub  Turkey and American cheese on a 6 inch roll, topped with shredded lettuce, tomato, onions, mayo, ringÒ
peppers and house-made oil blend and shaker cheese

. . 7.75Italian Sub  Ham, hard salami, capicola and provolone cheese, topped with shredded lettuce, tomato, onions, mayo,Ò
ring peppers and house-made oil blend and shaker cheese

Pepper relish also available

Try your sub baked

COMBO PLATTERS
Fish & Chips

With fries and tartar sauce

8.50

Popcorn Shrimp
With fries and cocktail sauce

6.50

Chicken Tenders
With fries and choice of dipping sauce

7.50

Dipping sauces - BBQ, Honey Mustard, Hot, Ranch, Bleu Cheese



EVENING SPECIALS

Monday
Chili cheese fries

5.00

Tuesday
Burger night

2.50
+ add bacon for $.25  double burger for $2 more +

Wednesday
Loaded Nachos

5.00

Thursday
Chicken or Steak Quesadilla

6.00

Friday
Dozen Wings

8.25
+ or half dozen for $4.50 +


